As a result of the Merger, Orange and Rockland shareholders will receive
cash for surrendering their Orange and Rockland common stock which will then be
cancelled.  All preferred stock and preference stock of Orange and Rockland will
be redeemed.  C Acquisition Corp. will merge with Orange and Rockland, with
Orange and Rockland being the surviving corporation and a wholly-owned
subsidiary of CEI.  There will be no minority common stock interest remaining in
Orange and Rockland.  The only voting securities of CEI that will be publicly
held after the Merger will be CEI common stock.  The only class of voting
securities of CEI's direct and indirect utility and non-utility subsidiaries
will be common stock, except for 1,915,319 shares of Con Edison's $5 Preferred
Stock, each of which has one vote per share, and, in all but a few cases, issued
and outstanding shares of such common stock will be held by CEI or a subsidiary
of CEI.  CEI will hold, through its current subsidiaries, the interests
described in Item 1 of this Application.

   Set forth below are summaries of the historical capital structure of CEI
and Orange and Rockland as of December 31, 1997, and the pro forma consolidated
capital structure of CEI after the Merger as of March 31, 1998.

   -38-

   CAPITAL STRUCTURE FOR CEI/6/
   (in thousands)

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   12/31/97   as of 3/31/98
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Common Shareholder Equity   $ 5,930,079   $ 5,780,924
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Preferred Stock Subject to   84,550   84,550
 Mandatory Redemption
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Preferred Stock   318,018   318,018
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Long Term Debt   4,188,906   4,198,152
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Capitalization   10,437,003   10,297,094
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Noncurrent Liabilities   146,016   150,613
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Current Liabilities   1,548,257   1,166,085
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Deferred Credits   2,591,242   2,577,183
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total   $14,722,518   $14,190,975
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

- ----------------------
/6/   To the extent CEI has outstanding short-term debt, CEI typically pays off
   its short-term debt within a short period of time, and therefore short-
   term debt is not reflected in CEI's financial statements.

   -39-

   CAPITAL STRUCTURE FOR Orange and Rockland
   (in thousands)

- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

[…]

PRO-FORMA
   CONSOLIDATED EDISON, INC. (CEI)
   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS AT MARCH 31, 1998

   ORANGE & ROCKLAND
   UTILITIES, INC. AND
   CEI   SUBSIDIARIES
   MARCH 31, 1998   MARCH 31, 1998
   ACTUAL   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA*
   ----------------   ----------------   --------------   ----------------
 ASSETS   (Thousands of Dollars)

Utility plant, at original cost
   Electric   $11,805,558   $1,048,587   $12,854,145
   Gas   1,759,293   232,771   1,992,064
   Steam   582,332   582,332
   General   1,210,805   64,570   1,275,375
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Total   15,357,988   1,345,928   16,703,916
   Less: Accumulated depreciation   4,481,414   480,773   4,962,187
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Net   10,876,574   865,155   11,741,729
   Construction work in progress   284,725   70,121   354,846
   Nuclear fuel assemblies and components,
   less accumulated amortization   103,690   103,690
   Net utility plant acquisition adjustment   437,708  (c)   437,708
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Net utility plant   11,264,989   935,276   437,708   12,637,973
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------

Current assets
   Cash and temporary cash investments   198,257   4,771   (71,730) (d)   131,298
   Accounts receivable - customer, less
   allowance for uncollectible accounts (a)   561,655   60,555   622,210
   Other receivables (b)   44,983   9,690   (1,246) (e)   53,427
   Regulatory accounts receivable   3,888   3,888
   Fuel, at average cost   38,985   6,530   45,515
   Gas in storage, at average cost   31,137   3,245   34,382
   Materials and supplies, at average cost   192,698   15,438   208,136
   Prepayments   189,146   25,831   214,977
   Other current assets   16,700   39,923   56,623
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Total current assets   1,277,449   165,983   (72,976)   1,370,456
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------

Investments and nonutility property   331,970   10,505   342,475
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------

Deferred charges
   Deferred pension and other postretirement
   benefits   8,051   8,051
   Enlightened Energy program costs   102,349   102,349
   Unamortized debt expense   138,262   10,979   149,241
   Recoverable fuel costs   25,613   (6,018)   19,595
   Power contract termination costs   69,594   12,625   82,219
   Other deferred charges   254,270   41,642   35,200  (c)   331,112
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------

   Total deferred charges   590,088   67,279   35,200   692,567
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------
Net Assets of Discontinued Operations   1,476   1,476

Regulatory asset-future federal
   income taxes   938,053   75,353   1,013,406
   ----------------   ---------------   --------------   ----------------
   Total   $14,402,549   $1,255,872   $399,932   $16,058,353
   ================   ===============   ==============   ================

The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   PRO-FORMA
   CONSOLIDATED EDISON, INC. (CEI)
   CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998

   ORANGE & ROCKLAND
   UTILITIES, INC. AND
   CEI   SUBSIDIARIES
   ACTUAL 1998   ACTUAL 1998   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA*
   -----------   -------------------   -----------   ----------
   (Thousands of Dollars)

OPERATING REVENUES
  Electric   $5,657,948   $478,468   $6,136,416
  Gas   1,038,031   149,370   1,187,401
  Steam   365,011   365,011
  Non-utility   72,654   698   73,352
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES   7,133,644   628,536   7,762,180
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
OPERATING EXPENSES
  Purchased power   1,355,129   62,631   1,417,760
  Fuel   580,024   73,121   653,145
  Gas purchased for resale   490,325   82,159   572,484
  Other operations   1,122,458   145,314   8,800 (c)   1,276,572
  Maintenance   478,600   33,618   512,218
  Depreciation and amortization   507,921   35,045   11,223 (c)   554,189
  Taxes, other than federal income tax   1,178,391   96,648   1,275,039
  Federal income tax   377,796   22,916   (19,670)(j)   381,042
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   6,090,644   551,452   353   6,642,449
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------

OPERATING INCOME   1,043,000   77,084   (353)   1,119,731

OTHER INCOME (DEDUCTIONS)
  Investment income   14,082   14,082
  Allowance for equity funds used during construction   3,161   22   3,183
  Other income less miscellaneous deductions   (4,082)   2,187   (1,895)
  Taxes other than income taxes   (274)   (274)
  Federal income tax   (2,674)   102   (2,572)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   TOTAL OTHER INCOME   10,487   2,037   12,524
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------

INCOME BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES   1,053,487   79,121   (353)   1,132,255

Interest on long-term debt   318,464   24,417   47,400 (i)   390,281
Other interest   13,916   9,248   23,164
Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction   (1,561)   (1,772)   (3,333)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   NET INTEREST CHARGES   330,819   31,893   47,400   410,112
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------

LOSS FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   (10,834)   (10,834)

NET INCOME   722,668   36,394   (47,753)   711,309
PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDEND REQUIREMENTS   (18,276)   (2,800)   (21,076)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
NET INCOME FOR COMMON STOCK   $  704,392   $ 33,594   ($47,753)   $  690,233
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------

COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING - AVERAGE (000)   235,195   13,616   (13,616)   235,195
BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE - CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $   2.99   $   3.27   $   2.98
   ==========   ========   ========   ==========